Sunday, July 9

Monday, July 10
Tuesday, July 11
Wednesday, July 12

Thursday, July 13

Friday, July 14

Sunday, July 16

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
9:00 a.m. Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
9:30 a.m. Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
10:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
10:00 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
7:30 a.m. Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
10:00 a.m. AA (Upstairs)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
7:30 p.m. PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
12:30 p.m.  Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
9:30 a.m. Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
10:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
10:00 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Worship Service (In-Person & Online)

Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of July 9th, 2023

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you,
donations have been made to Neighbors Together, East Cooper Meals on Wheels, and East
Cooper Community Outreach. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per
meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an
expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Sunrise Church is partnering with Neighbors Together in gathering supplies for their
Back to School Block Party on Saturday, August 12 from 11-1pm. The sign up to vounteer
for the block party is https:/www.signupgenius.com/go/904084aaaac2baafe3-back1?
bbemI=tp-EmKRuGfdPU . We will also have a donations drop off in the Narthex and
outside the Fellowship Hall doors during the month of July. Suggestions include
backpacks, index cards, glue sticks, art supplies, and binders. Thank you for giving
generously!

Sig up to help Hands of Christ’s initiative by volunteering to help out at one of the
distribution sites. You may go individually but we encourage you to get together and sign
up to go as a team at either Zion Olivet or Second Presbyterian Churches highlighted in
bold below. There are signups posted in the church Fellowship Hall and online at https://
www.signupgenius.com/go/30E0A4AASA62BAOFC1-handsl.

Wed. July 26 - Edisto Presbyterian Church, Edisto Island, 4-6 PM

Sat. July 29 - Aimwell Presbyterian Church, Colleton County, 10AM-12 noon

Fri. Aug 4 - Zion Olivet Presbyterian Church, North Charleston, 4-6 PM

Sat. Aug S - Zion Olivet Presbyterian Church, North Charleston 9:30AM-12:30 PM
Sat. Aug 5 - Hebron Zion Presbyterian Church, Johns Island, I0AM-12 noon
Mon. Aug 7 - Summerville Presbyterian Church, Summerville, 3:30-7:00 PM
Mon. Aug 7 - Yeamans Park Presbyterian Church, Hanahan, 3:30-5:30

Sat. Aug 12 - Second Presbyterian, Downtown Charleston, 9:30AM-12:30 PM
Sat. Aug 12 - St. James Presbyterian Church, James Island 10AM-1 PM

Thurs. Aug 17 - Westminster Presbyterian Church, West Ashley, 4-6 PM

Fri. Aug 18 - Westminster Presbyterian Church, West Ashley, 4-6 PM

Sat. Aug 19 - Westminster Presbyterian Church, West Ashley 10AM-12 noon
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